
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

21 

29 

15 

11 

28 

64 

Name 

Miha Primožič 

Massimiliano Moro 

Pietro Fabris Ivan Fabris 

Marko Ćoza 

Emidio Luzi 

Roberto Fortis 

Nat 

SLO 

ITA 

ITA 

CRO 

ITA 

ITA 

Team 

LEMA RACING 

BOLZA CORSE 

BOLZA CORSE 

AK ANVIracing Grobnik 

ASD T.N.R. 

Team Fortis 

Vehicle 

Renault Clio 

Best Tm 

1:40.352 

1:42.273 

1:43.147 

1:43.276 

1:46.428 

2:01.029 

Diff 

1.921 

2.795 

2.924 

6.076 

20.677 

Laps 

10 

8 

8 

7 

9 

9 

Class 

RS Trophy 

RS Trophy 

RS Trophy 

Divizija 3 

Classe E 

Classe F 

Sorted on best lap time

ID 
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Clerk of the Course: Dean Grbac 

Steward´s Chairman: Dušan Koblišek; Members: Drago Božič; Sanjin Paro 

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest/appeals 

Orbits 
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Licensed to:  GRABAR SPORT d.o.o. 

NAGRADA HRVATSKE 2022. 

00 - FREE PRACTICE 

ATCC 3 

Practice (20:00 Time) started at 15:34:00 

Grobnik 4,168 km 

22.7.2022. 15:30 


